



### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Lake Avenue  
**Section:** 08-00148-02-FP  
**Description:** Reconstruction from IL Rte 173 to Wisconsin State Line  
**CPMS Pin:** B-00468  
**Let Date:** 10/26/2010

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Curran Contracting	7502 S. Main Street	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$1,715,586.11	-13.48%	-\$267,217.25
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	15280 Wadsworth Road	Wadsworth, IL 60083	Bid Bond	\$1,883,013.11	-5.03%	-\$99,790.25
Berger Excavating Contractors	1003 Washington Street	Wauconda, IL 60084-1387	Bid Bond	\$1,978,197.72	-0.23%	-\$4,605.64
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	1900 Wright Blvd	Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bid Bond	\$2,083,579.67	5.08%	\$100,776.31

Engineer's Estimate \$1,982,803.36

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Bid Tabulation

3 to Wisconsin State Line

Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Berger Excavating Co
			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
NITS DIAMETER)	409.00	UNIT	\$10.00	\$4,090.00	\$12.050	\$4,928.450	\$14.000	\$5,726.000	\$12.000
DNITS DIAMETER)	154.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$2,310.00	\$15.050	\$2,317.700	\$18.000	\$2,772.000	\$15.000
	9.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.750	\$1,356.750	\$150.000	\$1,350.000	\$175.000
	6,391.00	CU YD	\$20.00	\$127,820.00	\$22.000	\$140,602.000	\$26.000	\$166,166.000	\$25.250
	100.00	CU YD	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.000	\$4,400.000	\$70.000	\$7,000.000	\$48.000
	25.50	CU YD	\$50.00	\$1,275.00	\$61.000	\$1,555.500	\$35.000	\$892.500	\$38.000
	5,812.00	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$5,812.00	\$1.450	\$8,427.400	\$1.000	\$5,812.000	\$1.500
	8,909.00	SQ YD	\$2.25	\$20,045.25	\$2.900	\$25,836.100	\$2.500	\$22,272.500	\$2.850
	100.00	FOOT	\$12.80	\$1,280.00	\$30.500	\$3,050.000	\$5.000	\$500.000	\$15.460
	2.00	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,040.000	\$4,080.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$2,000.000
	0.25	ACRE	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,060.000	\$765.000	\$3,000.000	\$750.000	\$3,000.000
	203.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$609.00	\$2.000	\$406.000	\$2.000	\$406.000	\$2.000
	203.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$609.00	\$2.000	\$406.000	\$2.000	\$406.000	\$2.000
	8,909.00	SQ YD	\$1.15	\$10,245.35	\$1.050	\$9,354.450	\$1.000	\$8,909.000	\$1.000
	1,153.00	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$5,188.50	\$1.550	\$1,787.150	\$1.500	\$1,729.500	\$5.000
	401.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$4.01	\$0.100	\$40.100	\$0.100	\$40.100	\$0.100
	225.00	POUND	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.000	\$2,250.000	\$10.000	\$2,250.000	\$10.000
	2,564.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$5,128.00	\$2.300	\$5,897.200	\$2.250	\$5,769.000	\$2.200
	58.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$161.000	\$9,338.000	\$125.000	\$7,250.000	\$150.000
	92.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$27.250	\$2,507.000	\$70.000	\$6,440.000	\$85.000
	92.00	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$2.350	\$216.200	\$10.000	\$920.000	\$2.290
	17,637.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$88,185.00	\$3.300	\$58,202.100	\$5.000	\$88,185.000	\$4.250
	821.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$8,210.00	\$5.200	\$4,269.200	\$6.000	\$4,926.000	\$10.500
	103.00	TON	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$35.000	\$3,605.000	\$15.000	\$1,545.000	\$17.800
	2,302.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$4,604.00	\$2.000	\$4,604.000	\$0.010	\$23.020	\$0.010
	12.00	TON	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.000	\$12.000	\$1.000	\$12.000	\$1.000
	629.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$9,435.00	\$6.500	\$4,088.500	\$8.000	\$5,032.000	\$17.000
	1,413.00	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$28,260.00	\$3.500	\$4,945.500	\$5.000	\$7,065.000	\$10.000
	5,198.00	TON	\$80.00	\$415,840.00	\$63.500	\$330,073.000	\$58.000	\$307,484.000	\$55.000
	2,022.00	TON	\$85.00	\$171,870.00	\$72.000	\$145,584.000	\$68.000	\$137,496.000	\$66.000
	413.00	SQ YD	\$225.00	\$92,925.00	\$312.000	\$128,856.000	\$310.000	\$128,030.000	\$310.000
	2,549.00	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$12,745.00	\$3.900	\$9,941.100	\$4.000	\$10,196.000	\$3.850
	64.00	SQ FT	\$19.20	\$1,228.80	\$30.500	\$1,952.000	\$35.000	\$2,240.000	\$30.000
	22,578.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$112,890.00	\$2.450	\$55,316.100	\$9.000	\$203,202.000	\$9.500
	346.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$3,460.00	\$4.700	\$1,626.200	\$10.000	\$3,460.000	\$11.500
	1,048.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$5,240.00	\$3.500	\$3,668.000	\$3.000	\$3,144.000	\$3.250
	2,056.00	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$3,084.00	\$0.850	\$1,747.600	\$1.000	\$2,056.000	\$2.000
	210.00	SQ YD	\$21.00	\$4,410.00	\$53.500	\$11,235.000	\$53.000	\$11,130.000	\$18.500
	1,623.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$24,345.00	\$11.000	\$17,853.000	\$8.000	\$12,984.000	\$12.000
	2.00	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,250.000	\$100,500.000	\$60,000.000	\$120,000.000	\$60,000.000
	9.60	CU YD	\$500.00	\$4,800.00	\$810.000	\$7,776.000	\$800.000	\$7,680.000	\$800.000
	2,100.00	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.100	\$210.000	\$0.100	\$210.000	\$6.000
	7.40	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,325.000	\$17,205.000	\$2,300.000	\$17,020.000	\$2,300.000
	16.40	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,620.000	\$26,568.000	\$1,600.000	\$26,240.000	\$1,600.000
	1,560.00	SQ FT	\$54.00	\$84,240.00	\$70.500	\$109,980.000	\$70.000	\$109,200.000	\$70.000
	3,760.00	POUND	\$1.90	\$7,144.00	\$1.400	\$5,264.000	\$1.400	\$5,264.000	\$1.400
	214.00	FOOT	\$95.00	\$20,330.00	\$145.450	\$31,126.300	\$175.000	\$37,450.000	\$160.000
	2.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$351.730	\$703.460	\$350.000	\$700.000	\$350.000
	97.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$49.000	\$4,753.000	\$75.000	\$7,275.000	\$60.000
	183.00	FOOT	\$31.00	\$5,673.00	\$31.600	\$6,880.800	\$60.000	\$10,980.000	\$50.000
	36.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$42.100	\$1,515.600	\$80.000	\$2,880.000	\$55.000
	4.60	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$722.250	\$2,889.000	\$1,400.000	\$5,600.000	\$1,500.000
	13.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$343.000	\$4,459.000	\$400.000	\$5,200.000	\$450.000

Bid Tabulation

'3 to Wisconsin State Line

Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Berger Excavating Co	
			Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
ED										
	3.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$532.00	\$1,596.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	10.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$532.00	\$5,320.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
	2.00	EACH	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$364.00	\$728.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
	6.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$472.50	\$2,835.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	959.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$19,180.00	\$20.00	\$19,180.00	\$16.00	\$15,344.00	\$19.98	\$19,180.00
	1.00	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
ROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
IGN	6.00	CAL MO	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
ARKING - LINE 4"	2,282.00	FOOT	\$0.60	\$1,369.20	\$0.20	\$456.40	\$0.30	\$684.60	\$0.20	\$456.40
ARKING - LINE 6"	2,893.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$723.25	\$0.25	\$723.25	\$0.45	\$1,301.85	\$0.25	\$723.25
ARKING - LINE 24"	112.00	FOOT	\$0.90	\$100.80	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$1.00	\$112.00
ARKING - LINE 4"	9,488.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$8,064.80	\$0.10	\$948.80	\$1.00	\$9,488.00	\$0.10	\$948.80
ARKING REMOVAL	1,189.00	SQ FT	\$1.25	\$1,486.25	\$0.75	\$891.75	\$1.00	\$1,189.00	\$0.75	\$891.75
ARRIER	577.00	FOOT	\$19.20	\$11,078.40	\$15.50	\$8,943.50	\$2.00	\$1,154.00	\$13.310	\$7,789.50
ONCRETE BARRIER	563.00	FOOT	\$4.60	\$2,588.80	\$2.05	\$1,154.15	\$2.00	\$1,126.00	\$14.950	\$8,400.00
	75.00	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00	\$7.000	\$525.00
	84.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$588.00	\$8.000	\$672.00	\$7.000	\$588.00
	91.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$8.00	\$728.00	\$8.000	\$728.00	\$8.000	\$728.00
VT MARKING - LINE 4"	9,488.00	FOOT	\$0.90	\$8,539.20	\$0.60	\$5,692.80	\$0.60	\$5,692.80	\$0.60	\$5,692.80
VT MARKING - LINE 5"	13,486.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$16,183.20	\$0.70	\$9,440.20	\$0.70	\$9,440.20	\$0.70	\$9,440.20
MENT MARKER	110.00	EACH	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$51.00	\$5,610.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
; BARRIER REFLECTOR	48.00	EACH	\$6.00	\$284.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
DVAL	333.00	SQ FT	\$1.20	\$399.60	\$1.10	\$366.30	\$1.20	\$399.60	\$1.10	\$366.30
MENT MARKER REMOVAL	110.00	EACH	\$1.02	\$112.20	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
(NORWAY MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	14.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$255.00	\$3,570.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
ED OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	14.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$305.00	\$4,270.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
	575.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$488.75	\$3.50	\$2,012.50	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,750.00
BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	21.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$175.50	\$3,685.50	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
NTS	4.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
ONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	20.00	SQ FT	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
	997.00	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$44,865.00	\$15.00	\$14,955.00	\$40.00	\$39,880.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00
(S, URETHANE FOAM/GEOTEXTILE	18.00	EACH	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$150.50	\$2,709.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$165.00	\$2,970.00
VAL TIMING	2.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00
TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.00	CAL MO	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
IFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	2.00	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
ARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	11,959.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$11,959.00	\$1.00	\$11,959.00	\$1.00	\$11,959.00	\$1.00	\$11,959.00
ND REPLACED	40.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	10.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
	18.00	POUND	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
	6,160.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$61,600.00	\$7.50	\$46,200.00	\$7.00	\$43,120.00	\$9.850	\$60,510.00
	1.00	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
MPORARY (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	4.00	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
LOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	4.00	EACH	\$612.00	\$2,448.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				\$1,982,803.36		\$1,715,586.110		\$2,083,579.670		\$1,982,803.36



Lake County  
Division of Transportation

### Bid Details

Project: Lake Avenue  
 Section: 08-00148-02-FP  
 Description: Reconstruction from IL Rte 173 to Wisconsin State Line  
 CPMS Pin: B-00468  
 Let Date: 10/26/2010

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	409.0	UNIT	\$10.00	\$4,090.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$12.81
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	154.0	UNIT	\$15.00	\$2,310.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$16.14
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	9.0	EACH	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$137.69
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	6,391.0	CU YD	\$20.00	\$127,820.00	\$22.00	\$26.00	\$24.74
5	20700400	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	100.0	CU YD	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.00	\$70.00	\$51.75
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	25.5	CU YD	\$50.00	\$1,275.00	\$14.55	\$61.00	\$37.14
7	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	5,812.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$5,812.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.28
8	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8,909.0	SQ YD	\$2.25	\$20,045.25	\$2.50	\$2.92	\$2.79
9	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	100.0	FOOT	\$12.80	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$30.50	\$15.24
10	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	2.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,060.00
11	25000314	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	0.3	ACRE	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,090.00
12	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	203.0	POUND	\$3.00	\$609.00	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$2.05
13	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	203.0	POUND	\$3.00	\$609.00	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$2.05
14	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	8,909.0	SQ YD	\$1.15	\$10,245.35	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.04
15	25100800	EROSION CONTROL MAT	1,153.0	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$5,188.50	\$1.10	\$5.00	\$2.29
16	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	401.0	UNIT	\$0.01	\$4.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10
17	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	225.0	POUND	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$10.25
18	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	2,564.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$5,128.00	\$2.20	\$3.00	\$2.44
19	28000510	INLET FILTERS	58.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$152.75
20	28100705	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A3	92.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$27.25	\$85.00	\$52.90
21	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	92.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$2.29	\$10.00	\$4.91
22	31200100	STABILIZED SUB-BASE 4"	17,637.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$88,185.00	\$3.30	\$5.65	\$4.55
23	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	821.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$8,210.00	\$5.20	\$11.45	\$8.29
24	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	103.0	TON	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$12.55	\$35.00	\$20.09
25	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,302.0	GAL	\$2.00	\$4,604.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.51
26	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	12.0	TON	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.03
27	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	629.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$9,435.00	\$6.50	\$17.50	\$12.25
28	40600980	TEMPORARY RAMP	1,413.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$28,260.00	\$3.50	\$45.60	\$16.03
29	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	5,198.0	TON	\$80.00	\$415,840.00	\$55.00	\$63.50	\$58.88
30	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	2,022.0	TON	\$85.00	\$171,870.00	\$66.00	\$72.00	\$69.24
31	42001165	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT	413.0	SQ YD	\$225.00	\$92,925.00	\$310.00	\$317.75	\$312.44
32	42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	2,549.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$12,745.00	\$3.85	\$5.30	\$4.26
33	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	64.0	SQ FT	\$19.20	\$1,228.80	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$32.25
34	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	22,578.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$112,890.00	\$2.45	\$9.50	\$5.89
35	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	346.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$3,460.00	\$4.70	\$11.50	\$9.20
36	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,048.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$5,240.00	\$3.00	\$5.35	\$3.78
37	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2,056.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$3,084.00	\$0.85	\$2.00	\$1.46
38	44000700	APPROACH SLAB REMOVAL	210.0	SQ YD	\$21.00	\$4,410.00	\$18.50	\$54.50	\$44.88



Lake County  
Division of Transportation

### Bid Details

Project: Lake Avenue  
 Section: 08-00148-02-FP  
 Description: Reconstruction from IL Rte 173 to Wisconsin State Line  
 CPMS Pin: B-00468  
 Let Date: 10/26/2010

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate Unit Price	Eng Estimate Extn'd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
39	48100500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 6"	1,623.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$24,345.00	\$8.00	\$13.00	\$11.00
40	50101500	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	2.0	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,250.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,375.00
41	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	9.6	CU YD	\$500.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$820.00	\$807.50
42	50157310	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	2,100.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.10	\$6.00	\$1.58
43	50500225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	7.4	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,361.25
44	50300255	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	16.4	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,645.00
45	50400305	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK BEAMS (17" DEPTH)	1,560.0	SQ FT	\$54.00	\$84,240.00	\$70.00	\$72.00	\$70.63
46	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	3,760.0	POUND	\$1.90	\$7,144.00	\$1.40	\$1.55	\$1.44
47	50800405	STEEL RAILING, TYPE TP-1	214.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$20,330.00	\$145.45	\$175.00	\$156.86
48	51500100	NAME PLATES	2.0	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$375.00	\$356.68
49	54200433	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1 RCCP 18"	97.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$38.50	\$75.00	\$55.63
50	54200840	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1, CORRUGATED STEEL OR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 15"	183.0	FOOT	\$31.00	\$5,673.00	\$37.60	\$60.00	\$46.53
51	54200643	PIPE CULVERTS, TYPE 1, CORRUGATED STEEL OR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 18"	36.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$42.10	\$80.00	\$55.08
52	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	4.0	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$722.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,099.31
53	54213870	STEEL END SECTIONS 15"	13.0	EACH	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$337.00
54	54213873	STEEL END SECTIONS 18"	4.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$550.00	\$381.50
55	55039700	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED	45.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$20.50	\$17.63
56	58100200	WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	133.4	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$8,671.00	\$36.00	\$177.00	\$118.75
57	60224800	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,731.25
58	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	3.0	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$570.50
59	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	10.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$551.75
60	60402510	GRATES, TYPE 11	2.0	EACH	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$170.00	\$450.00	\$333.50
61	60404800	FRAME & GRATES, TYPE 11	6.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$315.00	\$525.00	\$428.13
62	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	959.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$19,180.00	\$16.00	\$23.50	\$19.87
63	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,665.00	\$100,000.00	\$79,166.25
64	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.0	L SUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$44,662.50
65	70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,131.25
66	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	2,282.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$1,369.20	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.24
67	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,893.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$723.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.31
68	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	112.0	FOOT	\$0.90	\$100.80	\$1.10	\$2.00	\$1.35
69	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	9,488.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$8,064.80	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.34
70	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,189.0	SQ FT	\$1.25	\$1,486.25	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.83
71	70400100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	577.0	FOOT	\$19.20	\$11,078.40	\$15.00	\$33.86	\$21.84
72	70400200	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	563.0	FOOT	\$4.60	\$2,589.80	\$2.00	\$13.31	\$5.90
73	72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	75.0	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$14.95	\$17.00	\$15.56
74	72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	84.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$8.20	\$7.05
75	72900200	METAL POST - TYPE B	91.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$8.00	\$8.20	\$8.05
76	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	9,488.0	FOOT	\$0.90	\$8,539.20	\$0.60	\$0.86	\$0.67
77	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	13,486.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$16,183.20	\$0.70	\$1.10	\$0.80



**Bid Details**

Project: Lake Avenue  
 Section: 08-00148-02-FP  
 Description: Reconstruction from IL Rte 173 to Wisconsin State Line  
 CPMS Pin: B-00468  
 Let Date: 10/26/2010

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price				
78	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	110.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$51.25	\$50.56	
79	78200200	BIDIRECTIONAL PRISMATIC BARRIER REFLECTOR	49.0	EACH	\$6.00	\$294.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$11.55	
80	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	333.0	SQ FT	\$1.20	\$399.60	\$1.10	\$3.10	\$1.63	
81	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	110.0	EACH	\$1.02	\$112.20	\$5.00	\$22.80	\$13.20	
82	A2000620	TREE, SCER PLATANOIDES (NORWAY MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	14.0	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$250.00	\$256.25	\$252.81	
83	A2007120	TREE, QUERCUS RUBRA (RED OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	14.0	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00	\$307.50	\$303.13	
84	LC400200	BACKER MATERIAL	575.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$488.75	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$6.63	
85	LC600000	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE CLEANED AND GROUDED	21.0	EACH	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$175.50	\$530.00	\$363.88	
86	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	4.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$527.50	
87	X0325305	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	20.0	SQ FT	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$207.50	
88	X0712400	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	997.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$44,865.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$27.94	
89	X2800105	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS, URETHANE FOAM/GEOTEXTILE	18.0	EACH	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$125.00	\$165.00	\$147.63	
90	X0325737	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,207.50	
91	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,825.00	
92	X8900005	TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	2.0	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$24,912.50	
93	XX008133	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	11,959.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$11,959.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
94	XX006339	FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED	40.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$31.75	
95	XX006668	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$165.00	\$350.00	\$221.25	
96	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	18.0	POUND	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$15.25	\$50.00	\$27.56	
97	Z0001040	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 8"	6,160.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$61,600.00	\$7.00	\$9.85	\$8.25	
98	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,725.00	
99	Z0030250	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	4.0	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,696.88	
100	Z0030350	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3	4.0	EACH	\$512.00	\$2,448.00	\$500.00	\$512.50	\$504.38	
					<b>Bid Total</b>		\$1,982,803.36			